
2024 NSW Para, U19 & Elite
Track State Championships

Date: 27th & 28th January Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: David Moiler Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, January 27 2024 1:57:25pm
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Event 16a: JM19 Individual Pursuit Bronze Final
12 Laps / 3000m - Result

1. 25 Kai GOLTMAN (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 3:27.341
Half Lap 14.032 14.032 (1)

Lap 1 22.759 22.759 (1)
Lap 2 16.588 39.348 (1)
Lap 3 16.434 55.782 (1)
Lap 4 16.688 1:12.471 (1)
Lap 5 16.969 1:29.440 (1)
Lap 6 17.050 1:46.491 (1)
Lap 8 33.927 2:20.419 (1)
Lap 9 16.852 2:37.271 (1)

Lap 10 16.823 2:54.095 (1)
Lap 11 16.724 3:10.820 (1)
Lap 12 16.520 3:27.341 (1)

2. 32 Harry LUDMAN (Nowra Velo Club) 3:28.918 +1.577
Half Lap 14.272 (2)

Lap 1 23.327 23.327 (2)
Lap 2 17.017 40.345 (2)
Lap 3 16.782 57.127 (2)
Lap 4 16.844 1:13.971 (2)
Lap 5 16.787 1:30.758 (2)
Lap 6 16.892 1:47.651 (2)
Lap 8 33.753 2:21.404 (2)
Lap 9 16.806 2:38.211 (2)

Lap 10 16.869 2:55.080 (2)
Lap 11 16.905 3:11.986 (2)
Lap 12 16.932 3:28.918 (2)


